

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Pugliese

- 1 Amend the State, Civic, Military, and Veterans Affairs Committee  
2 Report, dated April 14, 2025, page 3, strike line 34 and substitute "Page  
3 11 of the reengrossed bill, line 20, strike "(1) (a) AN".
- 4 Page 11 of the bill, strike lines 21 through 27.
- 5 Page 12 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 15 and substitute "(1) (a) To  
6 ENFORCE THIS ARTICLE 47, THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MAY BRING A CIVIL  
7 ACTION PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION."
- 8 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly."
- 9 Page 4 of the report, strike line 1.
- 10 Page 4 of the report, after line 2 insert "Page 14 of the bill, line 5, strike  
11 "A DIFFERENT AGGRIEVED PERSON OR THE" and substitute "THE".
- 12 Page 15 of the bill, strike lines 19 through 27.
- 13 Page 16 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 10.
- 14 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 15 Page 16 of the bill, line 27, strike "AN".
- 16 Page 17 of the bill, line 1, strike "AGGRIEVED PERSON OR THE" and  
17 substitute "THE".
- 18 Page 4 of the report, after line 5 insert "Page 20 of the bill, strike lines 22  
19 through 24 and substitute "- **preliminary relief - award of costs and**  
20 **fees.** (1) (a) THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MAY SEEK".
- 21 Page 4 of the report, after line 9 insert "Page 22 of the bill, strike lines 9  
22 through 14".
- 23 Page 5 of the report, after line 2 insert "Strike "AN AGGRIEVED PERSON  
24 OR" on: **Page 13** of the reengrossed bill, lines 4, 11, 16, and 25; and **Page**  
25 **16**, lines 21 and 24.
- 26 Strike "THE AGGRIEVED PERSON OR" on: **Page 13**, of the reengrossed bill,  
27 line 21; **Page 14**, line 3; **Page 17**, lines 11 and 19 and 20; and **Page 21**,  
28 line 5".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*